## LEGAL NOTICE

## TOWN OF CORTLANDVILLE

## RESOLUTION ADOPTED SUBJECT TO PERMISSIVE REFERENDUM

WHEREAS, per Town Board Resolution #281 of 2018 adopted on December 5, 2018, the Town of Cortlandville and the Village of McGraw entered into an agreement regarding the installation, ownership and maintenance of a pedestrian bridge to be installed in the Village of McGraw to connect East Academy Street and Spring Street (over Smith Brook) to commence January 1, 2019 and terminate December 31, 2021, and

**WHEREAS**, it is the desire of both the Town of Cortlandville and the Village of McGraw for the Town to convey the pedestrian bridge to the Village of McGraw, therefore

**BE IT RESOLVED**, the Town Board does hereby authorize and direct the Supervisor to convey the Town of Cortlandville's pedestrian bridge to the Village of McGraw, and it is further

**RESOLVED**, this resolution is adopted subject to permissive referendum as required by law.

By Order of:

Town Board of the Town of Cortlandville Raymond G. Thorpe Municipal Building 3577 Terrace Road Cortland, New York 13045

Dated: January 2, 2019